Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 14503-015001 Client's Ref. No.: F38171PCUS HJW/hor

# PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(les).		
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Harald S. Conradt, Eckart Grabenhorst, Manfred Nimtz, Norbert Zander, Ronald Frank and Wolfram Eichner	Fresenius Kabi Deutschland GmbH 61352 Bad Homburg v.d.H. GERMANY		
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other:</li> </ul>			
Execution Date: 05/18/05; 05/30/05; 05/15/05; 05/17/05; 05/27/05 and 05/10/05	Additional names/addresses attached? 🗆 Yee 🚨 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:		
11/078,582			
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No		
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
ELIZABETH N. KAYTOR, PH.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A.	□ Enclosed		
60 South Sixth Street Suite 3300	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
Minneapolis, MN 55402	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
14111111GGP011G, 14311 GG 1GZ	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Elizabeth N. Kaytor, Ph.D.  Reg. No. 53,103  Name of Person Signing  Elizabeth N. Kaytor, Ph.D.  Date of Person Signing Date of Ph.D.  Elizabeth N. Kaytor, Ph.D.  Elizabeth N. Saytor, Ph.D.  Elizabe			
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 8			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

60299680.doc

#### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

June 13, 2005		Leslie L. Smith
Date of Transmission	Signature	Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

700186981

REEL: 016326 FRAME: 0008

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Grabut For valuable consideration, we, Harald S. Conradt, of Okerstrasse 1, 38100 Braunschweig, Germany; Eckart Grabenhorst, of Pappelweg 57, 38104 Braunschweig, GERMANY; Manfred Nimtz, of Heimstättenweg 29a, 38300 Wolfenbüttel, GERMANY; Norbert Zander, of Zellbergsheideweg 45, 38527 Meine, Germany; Ronald Frank, of Heegblick 1, 38527 Meine Grassel, Germany; Wolfram Eichner, of An der Landwehr 30, 35510 Butzbach, Germany; hereby assign to FRESENIUS KABI DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, a corporation of GERMANY, having a place of business at 61352 Bad Homburg v.d.H., GERMANY, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled HASYLATED POLYPEPTIDES, filed March 11, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/078,582, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 7

assignment.

Attorney Docket No: 14503-015001 F38171PCUS HJW/hor

date: _	18,05.05	HARALD S. CONRADT	_
	¢T.	ATEMENT BY WITNESS	

I, <u>Gabino Luh</u>, whose full post office address is <u>Wiesenstr. 7: 66849 (and stuht</u>

was personally present and did see Harald S. Conradt, who is known to me, execute the above

Assignment Page 2 of 7

DATE: \_\_\_\_30.05.2905\_\_\_\_

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>Sabine Luh-</u>, whose full post office address is <u>Wiesenstr. 7</u>; 66849 land stuhe was personally present and did see Eckart Grabenhorst, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Assignment Page 3 of 7

DATE: 15/05/05

Man fol Wint

### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Sabius Cut	, whose full post office
address is Wiesensk 7: 66849 land stuhl	*
was personally present and did see Manfred Nimtz, who is known to m	e, execute the above
assignment.	

Assignment Page 4 of 7

DATE: 17.05.05

NORBERT ZANDER

I, Sabiue Luh, whose full post office address is (1) in seusp. 7; 66849 (and stubl) was personally present and did see Norbert Zander, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Assignment Page 5 of 7

DATE: 17, May 7005 Donald Frank

I, Susanne Frank, whose full post office address is Schöneberger Wig 3, 38300 Welfen büttel. was personally present and did see Ronald Frank, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Wilness

Assignment Page 6 of 7

DATE: May 10, 7005

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

\_\_\_\_\_, whose full post office I, INES TO OHLINGER address is WILLIELM BEER - WEG 31 60539 FRANKFURT was personally present and did see Wolfram Eichner, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

60288262.doc

Assignment Page 7 of 7